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Nomenclature Key

Series Name
C = Ramvac® Compressor

SS = Sound Shield included

Sizing Guide
Model Number
C3-12
C3-12SS
C5-12
Cbh-12SS
C8-2
C8-28S
C12-2
C12-2SS
C18-2
C18-2SS

Max Number of Users

3 = up to 3 users

8 = up to 8 users
12 = up to 12 users

18 = up to 18 users

Description
Ramvac 3 Compressor
Ramvac 3 Compressor w/Sound Shield
Ramvac 5 Compressor
Ramvac 5 Compressor w/Sound Shield
Ramvac 8 Compressor
Ramvac 8 Compressor w/Sound Shield
Ramvac 12 Compressor
Ramvac 12 Compressor w/Sound Shield
Ramvac 18 Compressor

Ramvac 18 Compressor w/Sound Shield

Ramvac Compressor without sound shield

5 = up to 5 users 2=

Max Input Power
12 = 115 volts or 230v

230 volts

Number of Users

o o OO0 W Ww

KNOW BEFORE AT NO CHARGE!

Number of Heads
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Sound Shield
8658-016 (x2)
Included
8658-016 (x3)
Included
8625-022 (x2)
Included
8625-022 (x2)
Included
8625-022 (x3)
Included

Ramvac Compressor with sound shield

NOTES:
Note for all compressors: Pressure is 85-115 PSI. High-Pressure Mode is 105-125 PSI.
Pump Up Cycle Time, 85 to 115 PSI (Sec) is 40-60.

Dry Vacuums

Tanks

Wet Vacuums

Maintenance &
Accessories

Accessories

Quick
Reference

Warranty



Compressors

Electrical Requirements

Model Number Description Voltage Amps Breaker Size Total HP
Dry Vacuums
C3-12 Ramvac 3 Compressor 115v / 230v 12/6.1 15 amp 1.0
C3-12SS Ramvac 3 Compressor w/Sound Shield  115v / 230v 12/6.1 15 amp 1.0
C5-12 Ramvac 5 Compressor 115v / 230v 17.6/9 20/ 15 amp 1.5
Cb5-12SS Ramvac 5 Compressor w/Sound Shield  115v / 230v 176/9 20/ 15 amp 1.5 Tanks
C8-2 Ramvac 8 Compressor 230v 16 20 amp 4
C8-25S Ramvac 8 Compressor w/Sound Shield 230v 16 20 amp 4
C12-2 Ramvac 12 Compressor 230v 21 30 amp 4 Wet Vacuums
C12-2SS Ramvac 12 Compressor w/Sound Shield 230v 21 30 amp 4
C18-2 Ramvac 18 Compressor 230v 30.5 40 amp 6
C18-2SS Ramvac 18 Compressor w/Sound Shield ~ 230v 30.5 40 amp 6 Maintenance &
Accessories
Weight and Dimensions
Model Number Description Weight (Ibs) QJTSQSJ?::‘)S vl\‘:JA: {;lée,nrésﬁl:(ii%? Te:g;("gi)ze Accessofies
C3-12 Ramvac 3 Compressor 136 30" x 21" x 26” NA 12
C3-12SS Ramvac 3 Compressor w/Sound Shield 136 NA 30" x 20” x 26” 12
C5-12 Ramvac 5 Compressor 149 30" x 21" x 26" NA 12 Quick
Ch-12SS Ramvac 5 Compressor w/Sound Shield 149 NA 30" x 20" x 26” 12 Reference
c8-2 Ramvac 8 Compressor 230 35" x 25” x 31” NA 20
C8-25S Ramvac 8 Compressor w/Sound Shield 230 NA 35" x 25” x 317 20 WETERY
C12-2 Ramvac 12 Compressor 230 35" x 25” x 317 NA 20
C12-2SS Ramvac 12 Compressor w/Sound Shield 230 NA 35" x 25" x 317 20
c18-2 Ramvac 18 Compressor 335 41" x 29” x 32" NA 30
C18-2SS Ramvac 18 Compressor w/Sound Shield 335 NA 41" x 29” x 32” 30
Ramvac Compressors
Ramvac 3 Ramvac 3
Compressor Compressor
Part Number C3-12 with Sound Shield
Part Number C3-12SS
Ramvac 5 Ramvac 5
Compressor Compressor
Part Number C5-12 with Sound Shield

Part Number C5-12SS

NOTES:
Note for all compressors: Pressure is 85-115 PSI. High-Pressure Mode is 105-125 PSI.
Pump Up Cycle Time, 85 to 115 PSI (Sec) is 40-60.
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Ramvac Compressors

Dry Vacuums

Ramvac 8

Compressor Tanks
with Sound Shield

Part Number (C8-2SS

Ramvac 8
Compressor
Part Number C8-2

Wet Vacuums

Maintenance &
Accessories

Accessories
Ramvac 12 Ramvac 12
Compressor Compressor Quick
Part Number C12-2 with Sound Shield Reference
Part Number (C12-2SS
Warranty

Ramvac 18
Compressor

with Sound Shield
Part Number C18-2SS

Ramvac 18
Compressor
Part Number C18-2
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